
African
STUDIES

new titles in

Save 30% on all items inside when you use  
Promo Code 8F15AF by December 30, 2015

LEXINGTON BOOKS
An Imprint of
Rowman & Littlefield

Including titles from Co-publishing Partners 
Bucknell University Press and  
University of Delaware Press



Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 

Table of
CONTENTS

3  Series in African Studies  

4  Political Science and  

 International Relations

12  History

15  Literature, Language, and Film 

19  Religion and Philosophy 

21  Gender Studies

24  Culture and Migration

27  Title Index

28  Author Index

29  About Lexington Books and  

 Manuscript Submission

30  International Sales Reps

31  Order Form

Rowman & Littlefield eBooks

Our eBook prices are always equal 
to the lowest-priced edition of a title. 

If you order your eBooks directly 
through our website, rowman.com, 
you can even use the Promo Code 
8F15AF by December 30, 2015. 
For more information, visit us at 

www.rowman.com/eBooks.

BUDGET BUSTER:
Save 30% off items inside when you use Promo 8F15AF by December 30, 2015

World Rights are available for all titles 
featured in this catalog unless otherwise 

noted at the end of a book’s listing.

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 3

We are actively seeking proposals for academic works that fit the below series descriptions. 
For a complete listing of all series, visit https://rowman.com/Page/LEXSeries.   For further 

inquires, please email Kathryn Tafekski at KTafelski@Rowman.com. 

THE AFRICAN MIGRATION AND DIASPORA SERIES 
John A. Arthur, University of Minnesota, Duluth, and Mary Setrana, University of Ghana

The series is a collection of monographs and edited volumes on contemporary 
transnational African migration and how these migrations are defining and transforming 
African societies. This series accentuates how African immigrants influence and are 
influenced by their host societies, including a synthesis of how migratory outcomes are 
played out in the migrant countries of origination. It also builds social, cultural, economic, 
and political platforms to provide a comprehensive understanding of the importance of 
migration in Africa’s rising. 

BLACK DIASPORIC WORLDS: ORIGINS AND EVOLUTIONS FROM NEW WORLD SLAVING 
Series Editors: Antonio D. Tillis, College of Charleston, and Elizabeth J. West,  
Georgia State University

This is a humanities series whose publications highlight the transnational Africana 
experience that has resulted from and/or emerged alongside European exploits in the 
Americas. Publications in the series focus on African-derived people, populations, cultures, 
and civilizations resulting from the economic and political dynamics of new world slaving 
and its aftermath.

THE BLACK ATLANTIC CULTURAL SERIES: REVISIONING THE LITERARY,  
VISUAL, AND PERFORMING ARTS 
Series Editor: Emily Allen-Williams, Texas Southern University

This series embraces exploratory discussions that emanate from the latest Africana ideas 
from the Black Atlantic, Caribbean, and Southern United States. It examines ideologies, 
theories, aesthetics, and their cultural and global manifestations. From dance, linguistic 
nuances, literature, music, theater, visual arts, and beyond, Africana culture is vibrantly 
original and requires significant documentation to avoid its loss in the vast imitation that 
abounds nationally and internationally. Works include monographs and edited collections 
that reach across the various cultures and regions that comprise the Black Atlantic.

AFTER THE EMPIRE: THE FRANCOPHONE WORLD AND POSTCOLONIAL FRANCE 
Series Editor: Valérie Orlando, University of Maryland

Titles in the series provide a forum for the publication of original works that explore 
Francophone literature, cinema, politics, history, and culture. The series engages with 
notions of identity and exile and includes the study of the Francophone world’s relationship 
to France as an integral part of Francophone expression.

African
STUDIES

Series in

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
https://rowman.com/Page/LEXSeries
mailto:KTafelski@Rowman.com


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 4

Political Science and International Relations

Forthcoming
Africa’s Social Cleavages 
and Democratization
Colonial, Postcolonial, and Multiparty Era
By Douglas Kimemia, Virginia Commonwealth 
University

Kimemia offers a 
comparative approach 
to African countries by 
providing an in-depth 
analysis of the impact 
of ethnicity and religion 
on both multiparty and 
post-multiparty eras. By 
applying different theoretical 
frameworks, he explores 
and analyzes how social 

cleavages have affected the growth of democracy 
in Africa. Politics of identity have led to increased 
conflicts as Africans compete for access to natural 
resources. This book argues that the social cleavages 
have led to polarized party systems and caused 
adverse effects on democracy due to the highly 
polarized societies and political competition.

November 2015 •  396 pages
978-1-4985-0019-7 • $110.00 • Cloth
978-1-4985-0020-3 • $109.99 • eEBOOK

Forthcoming
Exploring an African Civil Society
Development and Democracy 
in Malawi, 1994–2014
By Clive Gabay, Queen Mary University of London

Are civil society 
organizations in Africa 
agents of democratization, 
legitimators of corrupt 
ruling elites, agents of 
imperial control, or all of 
these things and more? 
Based on nearly five years 
of engagements with civil 
society organizations in 
Malawi, including interviews 
and broader ethnographic 

methods, this book provides a contemporary 
account of civil society activism in a country which 
provides some intriguing contextual background to 
these questions. Gabay takes a critical approach to 
the events which have marked out the post-1994 civil 
society journey in Malawi.    

October 2015 • 138 pages
978-0-7391-8434-9 • $75.00 / £49.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-8435-6 • $74.99 / £49.95 • eEBOOK

New
Who Must Die in Rwanda’s Genocide?
The State of Exception Realized
By Kyrsten Sinema, Representative of Arizona’s Ninth District in the U.S. Congress

“From the pre-colonial era to the present, Rwandan politics has been divided along 
caste lines, reified by colonial ‘race science,’ finally resulting in genocide. Sinema masters 
the paths of Rwandan political history without getting lost in the forest. She brings 
a practical politician’s insight into the realities of power. She describes how impunity 
finally fostered catastrophe.” —Gregory H. Stanton, George Mason University

This book provides a juridical, sociopolitical history of the evolution of the 1994 
Rwandan genocide. It analyzes the colonial roots of modern Rwandan government that 
ultimately allowed the sovereign to  execute the most efficient genocide in modern 
history. 

2015 • 182 pages
978-1-4985-1864-2 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth
978-1-4985-1865-9 • $79.99 / £52.95 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498500197
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739184349
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498518642
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498500197
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498500197
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739184349
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498518642


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 5

Political Science and International Relations

New
The Political Philosophy of 
Chief Obafemi Awolowo
By Olayiwola Abegunrin, Howard University

“This book is a masterpiece 
by one of the most-informed 
Nigerian scholars. The author 
has been very painstaking 
in his analysis of the life, 
philosophy, and travails of 
one of the Nigerian Founding 
Fathers as if he was an 
insider.” —Adeoye A. Akinsanya, 
Tai Solarin University of Education

“This is a good book on an extra-ordinarily complex 
personality. It dispassionately examines the life and 
personality of an individual who personified a people, 
and offers new conclusions on one of the African 
continent’s most controversial leaders.”  
—Abiodun Alao, King’s College London

2015 • 266 pages
978-1-4985-1589-4 • $90.00 / £60.00 • Cloth
978-1-4985-1590-0 • $89.99 / £60.00 • eEBOOK

New
Democratic Contestation 
on the Margins
Regimes in Small African Countries
Edited by Claire Metelits, Davidson College, and 
Stephanie Matti, Independent Scholar

“This volume examines a 
number of demographically 
small African countries, 
which are also among the 
least-studied countries on 
earth. Each case study will 
be of intrinsic interest to 
those seeking to understand 
these little-known places. 
Each chapter contributes 
crucial information on 

how these regimes might best be categorized for 
comparative theoretical analysis. By providing valuable 
and nuanced discussions of the nature of each of 
these cases, the volume also contributes important 
data for the elaboration of broader theories of 
democratization and regime change.” —Leonardo A. 
Villalón, University of Florida International Center

2015 • 184 pages
978-0-7391-9343-3 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-9344-0 • $79.99 / £52.95 • eEBOOK

New in Paper
Private Anti-Piracy Navies
How Warships for Hire are Changing Maritime Security
By John J. Pitney Jr., Claremont McKenna College, and John-Clark Levin, Independent Scholar

“From an academic point of view, the authors have compiled a well-researched 
summary of private efforts in the fight against piracy, starting with the British East 
India Company and discussing how international law has evolved, particularly in recent 
years…. The author’s high level of expertise and the amount of information about 
efforts to regulate the private maritime security industry make this book an interesting 
read for anyone interested in the diverse efforts made to combat piracy.”
—The Bridge

2015 • 280 pages
978-1-4985-2056-0 • $44.99 / £29.95 • Paper
978-0-7391-7332-9 • $90.00 / £60.00 • Cloth (2014)
978-0-7391-7333-6 • $44.99 / £29.95 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498515894
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739193433
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498520560
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498515894
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498515894
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739193433
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739193433
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498520560


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 6

Political Science and International Relations

New
Ghana Armed Forces in Lebanon 
and Liberia Peace Operations
By Emmanuel Wekem Kotia, Kofi Annan 
International Peacekeeping Training Centre

“This important book 
offers an in-depth look at 
the peacekeeping tasks, 
experiences and challenges 
of one of the UN’s most 
reliable and proficient peace 
building partners. Kotia’s 
highly readable and detailed 
strategic conflict assessment 
of Ghana’s peacekeeping 
experiences in Liberia and 
Lebanon provides not only a 

long-overdue description of this small West-African 
country’s impact on global security and conflict 
management, it also serves as a model for analyzing 
multi-dimensional peace operations and for drawing 
lessons that may shape the planning and conducting 
of future missions.”  
—Volker Franke, Kennesaw State University

Series: Conflict and Security in the Developing World
2015 • 258 pages
978-0-7391-9649-6 • $90.00 / £60.00 • Cloth
978-0-7391-9650-2 • $89.99 / £60.00 • eEBOOK

New
Nationalism and Intra-State 
Conflicts in the Postcolonial World
By Fonkem Achankeng, University of  
Wisconsin, Oshkosh

“Intra-state ethnic conflict 
remains a topic of perennial 
interest, not least because 
most of the world’s states 
have ethnically diverse 
populations. Fonkem 
Achankeng’s volume presents 
both theoretical analyses of 
national conflicts in post-
colonial contexts as well as 
a diverse collection studies 
from Africa, the Middle East, 

Asia, Europe, and the Americas. The volume provides 
a valuable service to the comparative study of 
nationalism by emphasizing lesser-studied case studies 
whose peculiarities bring forth new perspectives. ”  
—Alexander Maxwell, Victoria University of Wellington

Series: Conflict and Security in the Developing World
2015 • 592 pages
978-1-4985-0025-8 • $140.00 / £95.00 • Cloth
978-1-4985-0026-5 • $139.99 / £95.00 • eEBOOK

New
Indigenous Conflict Management Strategies in West Africa
Beyond Right and Wrong
Edited by Brandon D. Lundy, Jesse J. Benjamin, and Joseph Kingsley Adjei, all Kennesaw State University

“Beginning with its title, this book captures the rich spirit of indigenous conflict 
management attitudes and strategies in West Africa and beyond. It digs deep into the 
layers of understanding rolled up in traditional practices and examines their relation—
often but not necessarily conflictual—with modern practice. This solid volume is built 
on conceptual developments and many cases that provide the basis for insight into 
traditional society and introspection into modern ways.”  
—I. William Zartman, emeritus, Johns Hopkins University

Series: Conflict and Security in the Developing World
2015 • 404 pages
978-0-7391-9258-0 • $110.00 / £75.00 • Cloth
978-0-7391-9259-7 • $109.99 / £75.00 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739196496
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498500258
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739192580
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739196496
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739196496
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498500258
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498500258
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739192580


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 7

Political Science and International Relations

New
Imagining the United 
States of Africa
Discourses on the Way Forward
Edited by E. Ike Udogu, Appalachian State 
University

“Drawing on the scholarship 
of leading African social 
scientists, this impressive 
volume engages the 
complexities of union 
government among African 
states from a variety of 
academic disciplines, notably 
political science, economics, 
and history. Six decades 
after the clarion call of 
the great pan-Africanist, 

Kwame Nkrumah, for African union government, 
these thought-provoking chapters deftly explore 
structural challenges and practical opportunities for 
African political and economic integration. A bold 
and imaginative work on the study of politics and 
governance in Africa at the beginning of the twenty-
first century.” —Olufemi Vaughan, Bowdoin College

2015 • 212 pages
978-1-4985-0775-2 • $85.00 / £54.95 • Cloth
978-1-4985-0776-9 • $84.99 / £54.95 • eEBOOK

Forthcoming
The  Impact of Emerging 
Economies on Global Energy 
and the Environment 
Challenges Ahead 
Edited by Bruce M. Bagley and Dina Moulioukova, 
University of Miami, and Hanna S. Kassab, 
Northern Michigan University

This edited volume 
emphasizes the rapidly 
changing role of the BRICS, 
Brazil, Russia, India, China 
and South Africa,  in the 
world’s energy system. 
Energy experts and 
international relations 
analysts examine production 
and consumption of states, 
the exportation and 
importation of energy, and 

alternative strategies for maintaining the international 
order or changing the international order.  Variations 
in the energy policies of the Americas, especially 
the United States and Canada, are altering existing 
dynamics. Both states are increasing energy 
production and are projected to become energy 
independent in the very near future.  

October 2015 • 372 pages
978-1-4985-1911-3 • $100.00 / £70.00 • Cloth
978-1-4985-1912-0 • $99.99 / £70.00 • eEBOOK

New
Essentials of Money, Banking and Financial Institutions
With Applications to the Developing World
By Samuel K. Andoh, Southern Connecticut State University

“Andoh presents an integrated perspective of issues in money, monetary policy, and 
institutions. There is something unique in the book for different audiences, whether 
in developed or developing countries, and it offers comparative elements of financial 
institutions. The treatment of Islamic Banking is an added value.”  
—E. Olawale Ogunkola, University of Ibadan

Samuel K. Andowh provides a text in money, banking, and financial institutions in the 
context of the developing economies, especially Africa. Throughout, a deliberate effort 
has been made to focus attention on the need to develop the existing institutions so 
they can help to accelerate economic development. 

2015 • 268 pages
978-0-7391-8953-5 • $100.00 / £70.00 • Cloth
978-0-7391-8954-2 • $99.99 / £70.00 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498507752
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498519113
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739189535
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498507752
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498507752
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498519113
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498519113
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498519113
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739189535


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 8

Political Science and International Relations

New in Paper
The Effects of Globalization in 
Latin America, Africa, and Asia
A Global South Perspective
By Kema Irogbe, Claflin University

“This book is a critical and 
uncompromisingly objective 
appraisal of the effects of 
globalization on nation-
states—particularly, on the 
periphery countries. Not 
since Chinweizu’s The West 
and the Rest of Us has a book 
so vividly exposed the plight 
of the developing world at 
the mercy of the developed 

countries. It provides a rude awakening and offers 
solutions to the congenital problems that cloud 
or hinder the good relations of the peoples of the 
developing countries and the global elite that control 
the destiny of those countries.”  
—George A. Agbango, Bloomsburg University of Pennsylvania

2015 • 188 pages
978-1-4985-2560-2 • $39.99 / £24.95 • Paper
978-0-7391-8769-2 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth (2014)
978-0-7391-8770-8 • $39.99 / £24.95 • eEBOOK

New in Paper
Trials and Tribulations of 
International Prosecution
Edited by Henry F. Carey, Georgia State University, 
and Stacey M. Mitchell, University of Georgia

“Carey and Mitchell have 
assembled a compelling array 
of essays by distinguished 
scholars to explore the 
various factors affecting the 
outcomes of international 
humanitarian and criminal 
law prosecutions. They 
advance the trend in recent 
international criminal justice 
scholarship toward assessing 

international tribunals’ efficacy. The contributors 
offer an appropriately pragmatic perspective on the 
limitations encountered by the ‘international criminal 
justice model,’ highlighting the range of impediments 
to international courts’ achievements of their 
respective mandates.”  
—Robert J. Beck, University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee

2015 • 362 pages
978-1-4985-1511-5 • $44.99 / £29.95 • Paper
978-0-7391-6940-7 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth (2013)
978-0-7391-6941-4 • $44.99 / £29.95 • eEBOOK

African Democracy and Development
Challenges for Post-Conflict African Nations
Edited by Cassandra Rachel Veney, Loyola Marymount University, Los Angeles,  and Dick Simpson, 
University of Illinois, Chicago

“It is welcome that this edited book does not try to provide broad discussions but 
rather tackles precise and essential aspects of post-war situations. This constitutes the 
common thread of the book as it is quite successful in picking diverse but key issues 
related to post-conflict contexts. The book’s second unifying principle is that it has a 
geographical bias towards Sierra Leone, Rwanda, and to a lesser extent Liberia and 
Mozambique. ” —The Journal of Modern african STudieS

2014 • 314 pages
978-0-7391-9799-8 • $44.99 / £29.95 • Paper
978-0-7391-7549-1 • $95.00 / £65.00 • Cloth (2013)
978-0-7391-7550-7 • $44.99 / £29.95 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498525602
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498515115
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739197998
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498525602
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498525602
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498515115
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498515115
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739197998


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 9

Political Science and International Relations

U.S.–Africa Relations
From Clinton to Obama
Edited by Cassandra Rachel Veney, Quinnipiac 
University

U.S.–Africa Relations is an 
examination and analysis of 
U.S.–Africa relations during 
the Clinton, George W. Bush, 
and Obama administrations. 
It covers the entire continent 
with an inclusion of the 
Democratic Republic of the 
Congo (DRC), Nigeria, South 
Africa, Ethiopia, Egypt, Libya, 
Tunisia, Uganda, and Rwanda. 

Some of the issues addressed in the analysis include 
the militarization of Africa within the context of 
the war on terror and the creation of the Africa 
Command; the Arab Spring and questions concerning 
the U.S. role in Egypt, Tunisia, and Libya; and U.S. 
support for various leaders from Mobutu to Kabila to 
Kagame, and Museveni. 

2014 • 226 pages
978-0-7391-9003-6 • $85.00 / £54.95 • Cloth

New
China and North Africa 
since World War II
A Bilateral Approach
By Muhamad S. Olimat, Khalifa University for 
Science, Technology and Research

“A timely introductory 
examination of Sino-
African relations, while also 
presenting a valuable analysis 
of China’s increasingly 
important bilateral relations 
with each North African 
country.” —Kenneth R. 
Rutherford, James Madison 
University

“Finally we have something 
long overdue: a meticulously researched, thorough, 
and persuasive scholarly assessment of China’s 
complex interaction with the Middle East and 
North Africa. The author’s original approach, 
careful development of argument, and crystal clear 
expression make this remarkable book essential 
reading. ” —Joel Hayward, Khalifa University

2015 • 250 pages
978-1-4985-0429-4 • $85.00 / £54.95 • Cloth
978-1-4985-0430-0 • $84.99 / £54.95 • eEBOOK

Africa in the New World Order
Peace and Security Challenges in the Twenty-First Century
Edited by Olayiwola Abegunrin, Howard University

“In this fascinating and engaging volume, Abegunrin and the other contributors take 
the reader through the multi-dimensional security problems and challenges facing 
Africa in the twenty-first century. The work utilizes an interdisciplinary framework 
that integrates the tools of various disciplines to skillfully analyze these complex 
issues. Compelling, insightful, and persuasive, this book is an important addition to 
the literature on African peace and security studies. It is not only policy relevant; it is 
a valuable resource for the general reader interested in Africa in the contemporary 
global order.” —Adebayo Oyebade, Tennessee State University

2014 • 276 pages
978-0-7391-9351-8 • $95.00 / £65.00 • Cloth
978-0-7391-9352-5 • $94.99 / £65.00 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739190036
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498504294
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739193518
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739190036
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498504294
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498504294
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739193518


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 10

Political Science and International Relations

New
Proclivity to Genocide
Northern Nigeria Ethno-Religious 
Conflict, 1966 to Present
By Grace O. Okoye, Independent Scholar

“This is a poignant book 
in which Grace Okoye 
meticulously outlines the 
historical precedence 
for the ongoing conflicts 
in Northern Nigeria, 
leading to ethno-religious 
violence in our current era. 
Additionally, it offers an 
extensive treatise on the 
nature of genocide and the 
theoretical framework for its 

examination. Thus, this book amply sets the stage for 
an exploration of what constitutes genocidal intent 
and proclivity in the case of Northern Nigeria with 
an eye towards providing viable conflict management 
strategies for peacebuilding and conflict resolution 
practitioners.”  
—Claire Michéle Rice, Nova Southeastern University

2014 • 294 pages
978-0-7391-9116-3 • $90.00 / £60.00 • Cloth
978-0-7391-9117-0 • $89.99 / £60.00 • eEBOOK

New
Legacies of Socialist Solidarity
East Germany in Mozambique
By Tanja R. Müller, University of Manchester

“Müller’s insightful study 
is the first to examine the 
reintegration of nearly 
a thousand Mozambican 
adolescents, students at 
the SdF between 1982 and 
1988…. This is an important 
and timely study. A rising 
interest in the socialist world 
of the twentieth century has 
led to examinations of Africa’s 

links with other (post)socialist regions. The book’s 
focus on the legacy of socialist values adds to this 
relatively unchartered territory. I highly recommend 
this book to those interested in development studies, 
transnational education programs, and the effects 
of transitions and changed political landscapes on 
individuals.”
—african STudieS review

2014 • 222 pages
978-0-7391-7942-0 • $85.00 / £54.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-7943-7 • $84.99 / £54.95 • eEBOOK

Human Security and Sierra Leone’s Post-Conflict Development
By Francis Wiafe-Amoako, University of Toronto

“This compact book focuses on ‘human security’ as defined in the 1994 UN 
Development Program report. Wiafe-Amoako concentrates on four of its seven 
elements, combining them with detailed analysis of post-2002 Sierra Leone legal, 
economic, and security changes.… The author first puts human security into the 
‘conflict puzzle.’ He then concentrates on political and civil reforms, economic 
reforms, and personal security reforms. The concluding chapter looks broadly at 
human security in light of post-conflict policy changes…. Overall, a good summary of 
recent changes….  Recommended. ”
—choice

2014 • 158 pages
978-0-7391-9133-0 • $75.00 / £49.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-9134-7 • $74.99 / £49.95 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739191163
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739179420
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739191330
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739191163
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739179420
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739191330


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 11

Political Science and International Relations

Healthcare Management 
Strategy, Communication, and 
Development Challenges and 
Solutions in Developing Countries
Edited by Emmanuel K. Ngwainmbi,  
Jackson State University

 “Ngwainmbi has edited a 
fantastic book, one that will 
expand our understanding 
of healthcare policies in 
Africa. By assembling a group 
of outstanding scholars 
and authors, his volume 
is sure to become one of 
the classics of the study of 
African communication styles 
in health. This should be 

recommended to all students interested in Africa and 
communication.” —Molefi Kete Asante, Temple University

2014 • 256 pages
978-0-7391-8566-7 • $90.00 / £60.00 • Cloth
978-0-7391-8567-4 • $89.99 / £60.00 • eEBOOK

Examining Human Rights Issues 
and the Democracy Project 
in Sub-Saharan Africa
A Theoretical Critique and Prospects 
for Progress in the Millennium
By E. Ike Udogu, Appalachian State University

“The book is well-crafted, 
easy to read, and a testament 
to the author’s mastery…. 
Udogu does a remarkable 
job in summarizing the 
political history of Africa 
and not just of the states 
picked for close scrutiny. The 
book is commendable as 
an introductory reading to 
students of African politics.”
—african STudieS QuarTerly

2014 • 242 pages
978-0-7391-8695-4 • $85.00 / £54.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-8696-1 • $84.99 / £54.95 • eEBOOK

Grounding Leadership Ethics in 
African Diaspora and Election Rights
By Jean-Pierre K. Bongila, University of St. Thomas

“A fascinating and powerful 
analysis of ethical leadership 
as applied to elections and 
the African Diaspora. Rich 
in its portrayal of cultural 
and political contexts, this 
book is a one-of-a-kind gem 
that benefits and enlightens 
anyone who has the pleasure 
of reading it. Bongila 
contributes immensely to 

the understanding of ethical leadership from a global 
perspective.”  
—Jacqueline A. Stefkovich, Pennsylvania State University

2014 • 186 pages
978-0-7391-6739-7 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-6740-3 • $79.99 / £52.95 • eEBOOK

Sharia or Shura
Contending Approaches to Muslim 
Politics in Nigeria and Senegal
By Sakah Saidu Mahmud, Kwara State University

“This rare book exemplifies 
the best in comparative 
politico-religious analyses 
to capture differences in 
violent and pacifist Muslim 
(Sufi) responses, as tools 
to negotiate spaces and 
resources in Northern 
Nigeria and Senegal. Mahmud 
ably traces these contrasting 
Muslim experiences to 

historical junctures—colonial policies and outcomes, 
leadership, organizational structures of Sufi 
Brotherhoods, and the role of post-colonial states.” 
—Abdoulaye Saine, Miami University

2013 • 196 pages
978-0-7391-7564-4 • $70.00 / £47.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-7565-1 • $69.99 / £47.95 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739185667
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739186954
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739167397
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739175644
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739185667
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739185667
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739185667
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739185667
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739186954
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739186954
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739186954
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739167397
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739167397
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739175644


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 12

History

Forthcoming
Mau Mau Crucible of War
Statehood, National Identity, and 
Politics of Postcolonial Kenya
By Nicholas K. Githuku, York College, CUNY

Mau Mau Crucible of War 
is a study of the social 
and cultural history of the 
mentalité of struggle in 
Kenya. This work catalyzes 
intellectual debate in various 
disciplines regarding not just 
the evolution of the Kenyan 
state, but also the state in 
Africa. It not only engages 
historians of colonial and 
postcolonial economic and 

political history, but also sociologists, anthropologists, 
political scientists, and those who study personality 
and social branches of psychology, postcolonial and 
postmodernity, social movements, armed conflict 
specialists, and conflict resolution analysts. 

October 2015 • 584 pages
978-1-4985-0698-4 • $140.00 • Cloth
978-1-4985-0699-1 • $139.99 • eEBOOK

New
Mission, Science, and 
Race in South Africa
A. W. Roberts of Lovedale, 1883–1938
By Keith Snedegar, Utah Valley University

“Snedegar’s study is a tour 
de force of research into 
the political and scientific 
background of the South 
Africa in which Roberts lived 
and made his mark.”  
—Ian S. Glass, South African 
Astronomical Observatory

“In this judicious, enlightening, 
and well-researched book 
the work of Alexander W. 

Roberts, amateur Scottish missionary, educationist, 
astronomer, and ‘native expert’, is recovered and 
brought to life; through Roberts, we are launched 
into the closely intersecting worlds of politics, 
science, and culture in the formative period of the 
first ‘new’ South Africa.”  
—Saul Dubow, Queen Mary University of London

2015 • 218 pages
978-0-7391-9624-3 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-9625-0 • $79.99 / £52.95 • eEBOOK

New
Kenya at a Crossroads
Administration and Economy Under Sir Percy Girouard, 1909–1912
By Abdullahi Sara, West Virginia University

The work examines the history of colonial administration and economic development 
policy in Kenya during the early colonial period of 1909-1912 and provides analysis 
of the existing administration and economic condition and possible courses of action 
that can be taken to remedy Kenya’s administrative and economic predicaments. The 
book is a good source of information for imperial and colonial studies as well as in 
the areas of history, economy, and administration for college and university students, 
professors, and researchers. 

2015 • 248 pages
978-1-4985-1065-3 • $85.00 / £54.95 • Cloth
978-1-4985-1066-0 • $84.99 / £54.95 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498506984
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739196243
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498510653
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498506984
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739196243
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739196243
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498510653


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 13

History

New
The Negritude Movement
W.E.B. Du Bois, Leon Damas, Aime 
Cesaire, Leopold Senghor, Frantz Fanon, 
and the Evolution of an Insurgent Idea
By Reiland Rabaka, University of Colorado, 
Boulder

“Working critically across 
the New Negro Movement 
and the Harlem Renaissance 
to the major thinkers 
of Negritude, this book 
brilliantly reexamines the 
legacies of the Negritude 
Movement. Its thoughtful 
detailed analysis clarifies 
the trajectories between 
intellectual and political 
traditions of Africa and its 

diaspora.” —Frieda Ekotto, University of Michigan

Series: Critical Africana Studies
2015 • 452 pages
978-1-4985-1135-3 • $130.00 / £85.00 • Cloth
978-1-4985-1136-0 • $129.99 / £85.00 • eEBOOK

New
Missionary Families Find a 
Sense of Place and Identity
Two Generations on Two Continents
By John S. Benson, Minnesota State University, 
Moorhead

“This is a careful memoir of 
growing up cross-culturally 
and cross-nationally. The 
single theme is that of 
place and identity, reflecting 
Benson’s training as a 
geographer. This book is 
broader than any single 
discipline and will be of 
interest in African history 
and in how identity plays a 
role in human interaction.” 

—Tony Waters, California State University, Chico

2015 • 296 pages
978-1-4985-0485-0 • $90.00 / £60.00 • Cloth
978-1-4985-0486-7 • $89.99 / £60.00 • eEBOOK

New
Africa: What It Gave Me, 
What It Took from Me
Remembrances from My Life as a 
German Settler in South West Africa
By Margarethe von Eckenbrecher. 
Edited and translated by David P. Crandall, Hans-
Wilhelm Kelling, and Paul E. Kerry, all Brigham 
Young University

Here is a memoir of an 
extraordinary woman who 
chronicles colonial life, the 
Spanish Influenza pandemic 
in Namibia, World War I in 
Africa, and South African 
occupation of German South 
West Africa and ceding the 
colony to South Africa.  

Lehigh University Press
2015 • 398 pages
978-1-61146-150-3 • $90.00 / £60.00 • Cloth
978-1-61146-151-0 • $89.99 / £60.00 • eEBOOK

New
African Truth Commissions 
and Transitional Justice
By John Perry and T. Debey Sayndee, both 
University of Liberia

“TRC’s are a world wide 
phenomenon stretching from 
South Africa, Sierra Leone, 
and El Salvador to Timor-
Leste. John Perry and Debey 
Sayndee do a wonderful job 
of outlining the importance 
of the TRCs for post peace 
accord peacebuilding as 
well as their strengths and 
limitations.”  

—Sean Byrne, University of Manitoba

2015 • 120 pages
978-1-4985-0407-2 • $75.00 / £49.95 • Cloth
978-1-4985-0408-9 • $74.99 / £49.95 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498511353
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781611461503
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498504850
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498504072
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498511353
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498504850
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498504850
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781611461503
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781611461503
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498504072
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498504072


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 14

History

New in Paper
The Paradoxes of History 
and Memory in Post-
Colonial Sierra Leone
Edited by Sylvia Ojukutu-Macauley, Truman State 
University, and Ismail Rashid, Vassar College

“This collection of essays 
seeks to reconfigure 
the western paradigms 
of engagement and 
interpretation of historical 
knowledge about Sierra 
Leone and re-center the 
conversation to include 
and reflect indigenous 
perspectives of the nation’s 
past through exploring social 
constructs.”

—inTernaTional Journal of african hiSTorical 
STudieS

2015 • 332 pages
978-1-4985-2057-7 • $49.99 / £32.95 • Paper
978-0-7391-8002-0 • $100.00 / £70.00 • Cloth (2014)
978-0-7391-8003-7 • $49.99 / £32.95 • eEBOOK

New in Paper
Survival of the Historically Black 
Colleges and Universities
Making it Happen
Edited by Edward Fort, emeritus, North Carolina 
Agricultural and Technical State University

In this book, Fort’s 
prestigious colleagues offer 
suggestions for marshaling 
resources from government 
foundations and the 
corporate sector. They speak 
to the critical importance 
of alumni as another vital 
resource for HBCUs. They 
provide historical as well as 
contemporary perspectives 
on leadership. 

Series: The Africana Experience and Critical  
Leadership Studies
2015 • 334 pages
978-1-4985-1550-4 • $44.99 / £29.95 • Paper
978-0-7391-8108-9 • $85.00 / £54.95 • Cloth (2013)
978-0-7391-8109-6 • $44.99 / £29.95 • eEBOOK

New
Kuma Malinke Historiography
Sundiata Keita to Almamy Samori Toure
By Nubia Kai, Howard University

This work examines the 
philosophy of history and 
methodology of the Malinke 
historians through an in-
depth analysis of historical 
oral literature and the 
griots’ own theories of the 
art of history. Kai discusses 
griot accounts of major 
historical figures, such as 
Sundiata Keita, Sumanguru 

Kante, Sogolon Conde, Mansa Musa, Manding Bokari 
(Abubakr Muhammad II), Biton Koulibaly, Almamy 
Samori Toure, and their impact on Mali’s history. 

2015 • 360 pages
978-0-7391-8268-0 • $100.00 / £70.00 • Cloth

New
Frantz Fanon, My Brother
Doctor, Playwright, Revolutionary
By Joby Fanon 
Translated by Daniel Nethery

“This engaging, personal 
volume brings Fanon alive as 
a thinker, a humanist, and a 
man of action. Fanon’s closest 
brother, Joby, is an essential 
interlocutor and has been 
a source for all of Fanon’s 
biographers, but here he 
also wants to set the record 
straight. The biography 
includes illuminating and 

important family letters and summaries of Fanon’s 
plays.” —Nigel Gibson, Emerson College

Series: Critical Africana Studies
2014 • 156 pages
978-0-7391-8048-8 • $70.00 / £47.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-8049-5 • $69.99 / £47.95 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498520577
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498515504
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739182680
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739180488
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498520577
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498520577
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498520577
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498515504
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498515504
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739182680
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739180488


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 15

Language, Literature, and Film

Forthcoming
The  Algerian War in French-
Language Comics
Postcolonial Memory, History, 
and Subjectivity
By Jennifer Howell, Illinois State University

Howell argues that comics 
provide an alternative to 
textbook representations 
of the Algerian War in 
France because they 
draw from many of the 
same source materials yet 
produce narratives that 
are significantly different. 
This book demonstrates 
that although comics rely 
on conventional vectors of 

memory transmission like national education, the 
family, and mainstream media, they can also create 
new and productive dialogues using these same 
vectors in ways unavailable to traditional textbooks. 
These comics are an effective and alternative way to 
develop a more inclusive social consciousness. 

Series: After the Empire: The Francophone World 
and Postcolonial France
October 2015 • 256 pages
978-1-4985-1606-8 • $90.00 / £60.00 • Cloth
978-1-4985-1607-5 • $89.99 / £60.00 • eEBOOK

New
Writing through the 
Visual and Virtual 
Inscribing Language, Literature, and Culture 
in Francophone Africa and the Caribbean
Edited by Oussiena Alidou and Renée Larrier, both 
Rutgers University

This collection interrogates 
conventional notions of 
writing. The contributors 
examine the complex 
interplay between language/
literature/arts and the 
visual and virtual domains 
of expressive culture. The 
essays explore various 
patterns of writing practices 
arising from contemporary 

and historical forces that have impacted the 
literatures and cultures of Benin, Cameroon, Côte 
d’Ivoire, Egypt, Guadeloupe, Haiti, Martinique, 
Morocco, Niger, Reunion Island, and Senegal. Special 
attention is paid to how scripts are often used in the 
production of material culture to tell “stories” of 
great significance.

Series: After the Empire: The Francophone World 
and Postcolonial France
2015 • 528 pages
978-1-4985-0163-7 • $110.00 / £75.00 • Cloth
978-1-4985-0164-4 • $109.99 / £75.00 • eEBOOK

New
Ousmane Sembene and the Politics of Culture
Edited by Lifongo J. Vetinde, Lawrence University,  and Amadou T. Fofana, William University

“This collection of essays focuses on the intersection of culture and politics in the 
work of noted Senegalese writer and filmmaker Ousmane Sembène. As pointed out in 
the essays and confirmed in the interviews that close the collection, Sembène rejected 
‘art for art’s sake’ in favor of a body of work highly engaged with the cultural, political, 
and economic concerns newly independent Africa faced. Similarly, the essays highlight 
Sembène’s rejection of Western cultural norms in favor of creating African art for 
African audiences.… Highly recommended.”
—choice

Series: After the Empire: The Francophone World and Postcolonial France
2015 • 206 pages
978-0-7391-9254-2 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-9255-9 • $79.99 / £52.95 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498516068
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498501637
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739192542
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498516068
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498516068
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498501637
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498501637
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739192542


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 16

Language, Literature, and Film

New in Paper
The Narrative Mediterranean
Beyond France and the Maghreb
By Claudia Esposito, University of  
Massachusetts, Boston

“Esposito focuses on 
authors associated with the 
Maghreb, the former French 
colonies in North Africa, and 
the degree to which their 
works promote a polysemic, 
transgressive Mediterranean 
as an alternative to 
ahegemonic and monolithic 
France. … Recommended..”
—choice

Series: After the Empire: The Francophone World 
and Postcolonial France
2015 • 214 pages
978-1-4985-2125-3 • $39.99 / £24.95 • Paper
978-0-7391-6821-9 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth (2014)
978-0-7391-6822-6 • $39.99 / £24.95 • eEBOOK

New
Traveling Texts and the Work of 
Afro-Japanese Cultural Production
Two Haiku and a Microphone
Edited by William H. Bridges IV, St. Olaf College, 
and Nina Cornyetz, NYU Gallatin School for 
Individualized Study

“The book brims with 
critical insights into a 
history of collaboration, 
exchange, borrowing, and 
homage perfectly pitched 
to its subject. From Amiri 
Baraka’s ‘low coup’ poems 
to Japanese rastafari, the 
book listens in on a noisy 
creolization across the Black 
Pacific.”  
—Bill V. Mullen, Purdue University

Series: New Studies in Modern Japan
2015 • 302 pages
978-1-4985-0547-5 • $95.00 / £65.00 • Cloth
978-1-4985-0548-2 • $94.99 / £65.00 • eEBOOK

New
The Dialogic Nation of Cape Verde
Slavery, Language, and Ideology
By Márcia Rego, Duke University

“Márcia Rego delivers an 
impressive account of how 
language defines, unites, and 
divides the Cape Verdean 
nation. She writes with 
warmth and perceptiveness, 
connecting the subtleties 
of everyday language use to 
overarching issues of identity 
and power.” —Jørgen Carling, 
Peace Research Institute Oslo 
(PRIO)

2015 • 208 pages
978-0-7391-9377-8 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-9378-5 • $79.99 / £52.95 • eEBOOK

New
Isabelle Eberhardt and North Africa
Nomadism as a Carnivalesque Mirage
By Lynda Chouiten, University of Boumerdès

“This is a well-researched, 
important contribution 
to the field of Orientalist 
studies. Chouiten examines 
the contradictions and 
ambiguities in Eberhardt’s 
life and writings and offers 
a rare academic critique of 
both. Chouiten’s exposure 
of Eberhardt is a thoroughly 
contemporary one. 
Readers will benefit from 

her meticulous scholarship and from her reading 
of Eberhardt through critical lenses of feminism, 
orientalism, and postcolonialsm. ”  
—Coeli Fitzpatrick, Grand Valley State University

2015 • 246 pages
978-0-7391-8592-6 • $85.00 / £54.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-8593-3 • $84.99 / £54.95 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498521253
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498505475
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739193778
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739185926
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498521253
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498505475
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498505475
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739193778
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739185926


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 17

Language, Literature, and Film

New in Paper
Literary Expressions of 
African Spirituality
Edited by Carol P. Marsh-Lockett, Georgia State 
University,  and Elizabeth J. West, Independent 
Scholar

“A brilliant collection of well 
written and well-connected 
essays.”
—cariBBean STudieS

 “The 11 essays in this 
collection explore ways in 
which indigenous African 
faith systems inform—and 
are treated in—black Atlantic 
literature and film. Most 
contributors deal with African 

American and Anglophone black Caribbean texts…. 
Recommended.” —choice

2015 • 248 pages
978-1-4985-1549-8 • $39.99 / £24.95 • Paper
978-0-7391-8142-3 • $65.00 / £44.95 • Cloth (2013)
978-0-7391-8143-0 • $39.99 / £24.95 • eEBOOK

New in Paper
Dialogues across Diasporas
Women Writers, Scholars, and 
Activists of Africana and Latina 
Descent in Conversation
Edited by Marion Rohrleitner, University of Texas, 
El Paso, and Sarah E. Ryan, Yale University

“This edited collection of 
must-read writings proposes 
a new, holistic, and persuasive 
manner of framing diasporas. 
It creates intellectual 
space for examining issues 
that speak to the core of 
our identities, in different 
geographic locations and 
across disciplines.” 
 —William Luis, Vanderbilt 
University

Series: Critical Africana Studies
2015 • 302 pages
978-1-4985-1160-5 • $44.99 / £29.95 • Paper
978-0-7391-7804-1 • $95.00 / £65.00 • Cloth (2013)
978-0-7391-7805-8 • $44.99 / £29.95 • eEBOOK

New
Literary Crossroads
An International Exploration of 
Women, Gender, and Otherhood
Edited by Blessing Diala-Ogambaand and Elaine 
Sykes, both Coppin State University

“Literary Crossroads is an 
important addition to the 
burgeoning body of criticism 
on African (and African-
diaspora) women writers of 
fiction and film.”  
—Paula Barnes, Hampton 
University

This book explores the 
different ways women have 
been liberating themselves 

from the shackles of patriarchy and cultural laws that 
inhibit their independence and freedom to show that 
women are also contributing meaningfully to society. 

2015 • 182 pages
978-1-4985-0207-8 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth
978-1-4985-0208-5 • $79.99 / £52.95 • eEBOOK

New
Violent Beginnings
Literary Representations of 
Postcolonial Algeria
By Lucie Knight-Santos, Hun School of Princeton

“Knight-Santos’ engaging 
and solid study of Algeria’s 
traumatic history through 
the lenses of gender and 
literature provides an 
original and provocative 
contribution to Arabic 
literary criticism and to 
postcolonial theory.”  
—Miriam Cooke, Duke University

Knight-Santos explores how violence, during the 
War of Independence (1954–1962) to the more 
recent civil war (1991–2002), has shaped literary 
representations of both family and nation in 
contemporary literature.  

2015 • 128 pages
978-0-7391-7164-6 • $75.00 / £49.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-7165-3 • $74.99 / £49.95 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498515498
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498511605
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498502078
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739171646
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498515498
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498515498
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498511605
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498502078
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739171646


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 18

Language, Literature, and Film

New
Anglophone-Cameroon Literature
An Introduction 
By Emmanuel Fru Doh, Century College

“A noted Cameroonian 
poet, novelist, and 
memoirist, Doh… provides 
commentary on six novels, 
six plays, and six collections 
of poetry.”
—choice

“Doh’s work must be 
hailed as a trailblazer to a 
new literary landscape in 
global literature worthy of 

investigation. This title constitutes a major critical 
highway and an incontrovertible intersection through 
which literary scholars must navigate to get into the 
heart of Anglophone-Cameroon Literature.”  
—Bill Ndi, Tuskegee University

2015 • 252 pages
978-0-7391-9272-6 • $85.00 / £54.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-9273-3 • $84.99 / £54.95 • eEBOOK

New
A Practical Guide to French 
Harki Literature
Edited by Keith Moser, Mississippi State University

“Bringing together an 
impressive array of scholars, 
Moser’s interdisciplinary 
volume makes a valuable and 
accessible contribution to 
the emerging field of Harki 
studies. ” —Claire Eldridge, 
University of Southampton

“Moser engages with a 
crucial, yet still overlooked, 
topic from a combined 

historical and literary perspective. The contributors 
lead the way for a systematic study of Harki 
literature in the larger context of contemporary 
French-language writing.”  
—Oana Panaïté, Indiana University-Bloomington

2015 • 272 pages
978-0-7391-9009-8 • $90.00 / £60.00 • Cloth

Critical Approaches to 
African Cinema Discourse
Edited by Nwachukwu Frank Ukadike, Tulane 
University

“This anthology of important 
and provocative criticism 
by international authors 
is a welcome addition to 
African film studies. It offers 
an overview of Africa’s past 
and present cinematic output 
and explores themes, styles, 
politics, and socioeconomic 
issues. The collection 
challenges dominant modes 

of representation and scholarship and defines new 
paradigms of African film aesthetics.”  
—Francoise Pfaff, Howard University

2014 • 300 pages
978-0-7391-8093-8 • $95.00 / £65.00 • Cloth
978-0-7391-8094-5 • $94.99 / £65.00 • eEBOOK

Nationalist African Cinema
Legacy and Transformations
By Sada Niang, University of Victoria

“Niang argues that between 
1959 and 1973 African 
nationalist filmmaking, 
encapsulated in the 
shortsighted ideological 
prescriptions of FEPACI 
(Federation of African 
Filmmakers), was misguided. 
This cinema of revolt—
Sembene Ousmane is the 
main figure—posited itself 

as the voice of the unschooled African masses 
as opposed to the colonial and the new elite 
proponents. Yet, argues Niang, the films modeled 
themselves on third cinema and Euro-American 
aesthetics….  Recommended..”
—choice

2014 • 152 pages
978-0-7391-4907-2 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-4909-6 • $79.99 / £52.95 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739192726
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739190098
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739180938
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739149072
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739192726
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739190098
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739190098
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739180938
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739180938
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739149072


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 19

Religion and Philosophy

Forthcoming
African Personality and Spirituality
The Role of Abosom and Human Essence
By Anthony Ephirim-Donkor, SUNY Binghampton

There is a divine 
pronouncement among 
the Akan that all human 
beings are children of God 
(Nana Nyame), none a 
child of the earth (mother). 
This means that human 
beings are spiritual in origin 
descending directly from 
God via the Abosom (Gods 
and Goddesses). African 
Personality and Spirituality 

addresses ultimate existential concerns of the 
Akan, reveals the essence of the primeval gods 
and goddesses (Abosom) and how they transform 
themselves into human beings, psychology of 
personality characteristic attributes, spirit alightment 
and manifestation of the gods and goddesses, and the 
imperative of ethical existence and generativity as a 
basis of eternal life. 

October 2015 • 214 pages
978-1-4985-2122-2 • $80.00 • Cloth
978-1-4985-2123-9 • $79.99 • eEBOOK

Lyrical Nationalism in Post-
Apartheid Namibia
Kings, Christians, and Cosmopolitans 
in Catholic Youth Songs
By Wendi A. Haugh, St. Lawrence University

“Lyrical Nationalism in 
Post-Apartheid Namibia is a 
work of careful, thoughtful 
scholarship, an exemplar 
of what anthropology 
should be: grounded in data 
collected ethnographically, but 
speaking to central questions 
within the discipline. The 
examination of Namibian 
Catholic youth in the late 

1990s highlights how a particular vision of the nation 
is a product of a particular social and historical 
period, illustrating (yet again) that nationalism is not 
one thing, but is constructed locally and temporally. 
Wendi Haugh makes her arguments clearly and helps 
us understand what nationalism in Africa looks like.” 
—Cati Coe, Rutgers University

2014 • 300 pages
978-0-7391-8845-3 • $95.00 / £65.00 • Cloth
978-0-7391-8846-0 • $94.99 / £65.00 • eEBOOK

The Nature of Christianity in Northern Tanzania
Environmental and Social Change 1890–1916
By Robert B. Munson, Independent Scholar

“Robert Munson makes skillful use of German archival sources to present a detailed 
and well-researched examination of the impact of German colonial missions on the 
landscape of the Kilimanjaro–Meru regions. The rich, fact filled text and numerous 
illustrations paint an interesting and thoughtful picture of the German missionaries’ 
perceptions of the East African landscape and their efforts to reshape that landscape. 
This is an important contribution to scholarship in the fields of the environmental, 
religious, and colonial history of East Africa.” —Michael DiBlasi, Boston University

2014 • 424 pages
978-0-7391-7780-8 • $110.00 / £75.00 • Cloth
978-0-7391-7781-5 • $109.99 / £75.00 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498521222
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739188453
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739177808
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498521222
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739188453
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739188453
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739177808


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 20

Religion and Philosophy

New in Paper
Concepts of Cabralism
Amilcar Cabral and Africana Critical Theory
By Reiland Rabaka, University of Colorado, 
Boulder

“Rabaka fills a lacuna in the 
21st century black studies 
archive with a book that 
demands that Amilcar Cabral 
no longer be a footnote 
in the scholarship on the 
black radical tradition. 
He clearly and cogently 
provides a valuable matrix 
to understand Cabral in 
relation to other great 
Africana thinkers.”  

—P. Khalil Saucier, Rhode Island College

Series: Critical Africana Studies
2015 • 454 pages
978-0-7391-9926-8 • $44.99 / £29.95 • Paper
978-0-7391-9210-8 • $100.00 / £70.00 • Cloth (2014)
978-0-7391-9211-5 • $44.99 / £29.95 • eEBOOK

New
Facing South to Africa
Toward an Afrocentric Critical Orientation
By Molefi Kete Asante, Temple University

“Gearing his book primarily 
to scholars of Afrocentricity 
theory, Asante, the architect 
of Afrocentricity, provides 
perspectives on numerous 
topics and theories 
through the Afrocentric 
lens. He briefly explains 
Afrocentricity’s position on 
theories, from structuralism 
and postmodernism to 
negritude. Asante also looks 

at immigration, identity, black education, a united 
Africa, and the various conflicts impacting Africa 
today.”
—choice

Series: Critical Africana Studies
2014 • 158 pages
978-0-7391-9671-7 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-9672-4 • $79.99 / £52.95 • eEBOOK

Wisdom and Initiation in Gabon
A Philosophical Analysis of Fang 
Tales, Myths, and Legends
By Bonaventure Mvé Ondo
Translated by James F. Barnes, Appalachian State 
University

“This is an extremely 
valuable sourcebook for 
social scientists interested 
in comparative worldviews, 
folklore, and inter-dependence 
between people and their 
natural surroundings. This 
book will be particularly 
suitable for teachers of the 
human origins in Africa. 
Ondo helps to answer the 

rare question: what do Africans say about human 
relationships with other primates?”  
—Jeremiah Kitunda, Appalachian State Universirty

2014 • 178 pages
978-0-7391-8144-7 • $75.00 / £49.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-8145-4 • $74.99 / £49.95 • eEBOOK

Rastafari Reasoning and 
the RastaWoman
Gender Constructions in the 
Shaping of Rastafari Livity
By Jeanne Christensen, University of Colorado, 
Boulder

Christensen examines the 
complex ways that gender 
and race shaped a liberation 
movement propelled by 
the Caribbean evolution of 
an African spiritual ethos. 
She proposes that Rastafari 
represents the most recent 
reworking of this spiritual 
ethos, referred to as African 
religiosity. Through a historical 

lens, she corrects the predominant static view of 
Rastafari women.

Series: Critical Africana Studies
2014 • 202 pages
978-0-7391-7573-6 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-7574-3 • $79.99 / £52.95 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739199268
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739196717
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739181447
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739175736
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739199268
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739196717
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739181447
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739175736
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739175736


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 21

Gender Studies

New
Gender, Race, and 
Sudan’s Exile Politics
Do We All Belong to This Country?
By Nada Mustafa Ali, University of Massachusetts, 
Boston

“Riveting with theoretically 
informed and empirically 
founded critical analysis of 
the futility of male-centered 
discourses and practices 
endorsed by leaders 
purportedly leading national 
liberation struggles and 
state-building institutions in 
Sudan and South Sudan. A 
timely book by a committed 
intellectual and professional 

academic and a must read for young African change 
agents striving to avoid historic setbacks of failed 
ruling elites in sub-Saharan Africa.” 
—Atta El-Battahani, University of Khartoum

2015 • 234 pages
978-1-4985-0049-4 • $85.00 / £54.95 • Cloth
978-1-4985-0050-0 • $84.99 / £54.95 • eEBOOK

New
Transatlantic Feminisms
Women and Gender Studies in 
Africa and the Diaspora
Edited by Cheryl R. Rodriguez, University of South 
Florida, and Dzodzi Tsikata and Akosua Adomako 
Ampofo, both University of Ghana

“This edited collection is the 
embodiment of ‘feminism 
without borders’ at its finest, 
exploring commonalities and 
divergences in women of 
African descent, from Africa 
to the United States, Latin 
America, the Caribbean, 
and Europe. This exciting 
book breaks new ground in 
reconceptualizing feminism, 

going beyond Western Black feminist thought. It 
contributes to the diversity of global feminisms 
by articulating and theorizing new understandings 
of feminism based on the lived experiences and 
struggles of women in Africa and the African 
diaspora.” —Aili Mari Tripp, University of Wisconsin-Madison

2015 • 360 pages
978-1-4985-0716-5 • $100.00 / £70.00 • Cloth
978-1-4985-0717-2 • $99.99 / £70.00 • eEBOOK

New
Unraveling and Reweaving Sacred Canon in Africana Womanhood
Edited by Rosetta E. Ross, Spelman College, and Rose Mary Amenga-Etego, University of Ghana

In this collection, continental and diasporan African women interrogate the concept 
“sacred text” and analyze ways oral and written religious “texts” intersect with 
violence against African-descended women and girls. While the sanctioned idea of a 
sacred text is written literature, this project interrupts that conception by drawing 
attention to speech and other embodied practices that have sacral authority within 
the social imaginary. Essays in this collection analyze religions’ authorization of violence 
against women and girls; contest the legitimacy of some religious “texts”; and affirm 
other writing, especially memoir, as redemptive.  

Series: Feminist Studies and Sacred Texts
2015 • 218 pages
978-1-4985-1821-5 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth
978-1-4985-1822-2 • $79.99 / £52.95 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498500494
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498507165
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498518215
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498500494
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498500494
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498507165
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498518215


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 22

Gender Studies

Forthcoming
Institutionalizing Gender Equality
Historical and Global Perspectives
Edited by Yulia Gradskova, Södertörn University. 
and Sara Sanders, Grinnell College

“This is a timely and 
fascinating book. The thirteen 
chapters, generally very well 
written and documented, 
critically examine historical 
and contemporary dimensions 
of ‘gender equality’ and its 
institutionalization from the 
1960s through the 2010s. It 
enhances our understanding of 
global gender equality politics 

in the contexts of the Cold War, neoliberalism, 
nationalism, and religious fundamentalism. Highly 
recommended.”  
—Francisca de Haan, Central European University

“Bringing fresh eyes to both familiar and hitherto 
marginalized cases, this eclectic, multidisciplinary, and 
international collection provides valuable new insights 
into the institutionalization of gender equality policies 
and norms.” —Fiona Mackay, University of Edinburgh

October 2015 • 292 pages
978-1-4985-1673-0 • $95.00 / £65.00 • Cloth
978-1-4985-1674-7 • $94.99 / £65.00 • eEBOOK

New
Applying Anthropology to 
Gender-Based Violence
Global Responses, Local Practices
Edited by Jennifer R. Wies, Eastern Kentucky 
University, and Hillary J. Haldane, Quinnipiac 
University

This book addresses the 
gaps in theory, methods, and 
practices that are currently 
used to engage the problem 
of gender-based violence. It 
complements work carried 
out in the legal, human 
services, and health fields 
by demonstrating how a 
focus on local issues and 
responses can better inform 

a collaborative global response to the problem 
of gender-based violence. With chapters covering 
Africa, Asia, Latin and North America, and Oceania, 
the volume illustrates the various ways scholars, 
practitioners, frontline workers, and policy makers 
can work together to end violence in their local 
communities.  

2015 • 224 pages
978-1-4985-0903-9 • $85.00 / £54.95 • Cloth
978-1-4985-0904-6 • $84.99 / £54.95 • eEBOOK

New
Globalization, Gender, and Media
Formations of the Sexual and Violence in Understanding Globalization
By Tuija Parikka, St. John’s University

“An interesting and engaging new contribution to the study of ‘sexy violence’. At a 
moment when boundaries between public and private, bodies and technologies, and 
media producers and consumers are breaking down, Parikka brings a fresh perspective 
to debates about gender and the media, with a strong focus on globalization.”  
—Rosalind Gill, City University London

Parikka tackles the emergence of “sexy violence” imagery and the coalescence of the 
sexual and violent meanings in contemporary global mainstream news, television, film, 
and social media. She analyzes how such imagery advances particular interpretations of 
globalization, and the role of gender in such projects. 

2015 • 152 pages
978-0-7391-7037-3 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-7038-0 • $79.99 / £52.95 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498516730
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498509039
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739170373
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498516730
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498509039
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498509039
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739170373


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 23

Gender Studies

New
Moroccan Women, Activists, 
and Gender Politics
An Institutional Analysis
By Eve Sandberg, Oberlin College, and Kenza 
Aqertit, Independent Scholar

“Among the most valuable 
aspects of Sandberg’s and 
Aqertit’s new book is their 
revealing how very specific 
Moroccan women became 
women’s rights activists, 
how they strategized and 
organized over several 
decades, and how they 
pushed the monarchy, male 
party leaders, judges, and 
fellow Moroccans to deeply 

rethink the family, modernization, and democracy.”  
—Cynthia Enloe, Clark University 

2015 • 186 pages
978-0-7391-8209-3 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-8210-9 • $79.99 / £52.95 • eEBOOK

Moroccan Immigrant 
Women in Spain
Honor and Marriage 
By T. Thao Pham, University of Maryland

“A sophisticated ethnography 
of female Moroccan migrants 
in Spain in which the concept 
of honor is impressively 
rekindled to probe and frame 
the sociocultural changes and 
accommodations necessitated 
by transnational marriage. 
In these respects and more, 
Pham’s book is a most 
welcome contribution to 
anthropology and its emerging 

study of social institutions under cross-cultural 
pressure in transnational space and time.”  
—Lambros Comitas, Columbia University

2014 • 192 pages
978-0-7391-8391-5 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-8392-2 • $79.99 / £52.95 • eEBOOK

Resilience in South 
Sudanese Women
Hope for Daughters of the Nile
By Godriver Wanga-Odhiambo, Le Moyne College

“Drawing on the remarkable 
firsthand collection of 
refugee women’s experiences, 
Wanga-Odhiambo’s work 
is a groundbreaking study 
of the strategies that South 
Sudanese refugee women 
developed to overcome 
livelihood challenges in their 
new countries of residence. 
Wanga-Odhiambo supports 
her scholarship with a rich 

body of data that is meticulously interwoven with an 
appreciation of the refugee’s cultural resources.”  
—Onek Adyanga, Millersville University

2014 • 240 pages
978-0-7391-7866-9 • $85.00 / £54.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-7867-6 • $84.99 / £54.95 • eEBOOK

Gender and Power 
Relations in Nigeria
Edited by Ronke I. Ako-Nai, Obafemi  
Awolowo University

“The essays are well-
researched with carefully 
organized ideas that lead the 
reader to a more profound 
understanding of a problem 
and/or situation….   In 
addition to highlighting 
problems, the book suggests 
measures for solution and 
gives recommendations 
on improving the situation 

of women in Nigeria, while providing data on 
legislation and civil service certainly useful in trying 
to understand the conditions of life for women in 
Nigeria.”
—african STudieS QuarTerly

2013 • 366 pages
978-0-7391-7778-5 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-7779-2 • $79.99 / £52.95 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739182093
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739183915
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739178669
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739177785
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739182093
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739182093
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739183915
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739183915
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739178669
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739178669
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739177785
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739177785


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 24

Culture and Migration

New
Hip Hop and Social Change in Africa
Ni Wakati
Edited by Msia Kibona Clark, California State 
University, and Mickie Mwanzia Koster, University 
of Texas, Tyler

“Sharply focused on a 
critical examination of 
hip-hop and social change, 
whether by political and 
social commentary or by 
actually changing traditions 
and behavior. Unique in that 
it blends essays written by 
scholars as well as by some 
African hip-hop artists 
themselves, which allows for 
an exploration of the topic 

from both academic and firsthand perspective….  
Highly recommended..”
—choice

2015 • 336 pages
978-0-7391-9329-7 • $100.00 / £70.00 • Cloth
978-0-7391-9330-3 • $99.99 / £70.00 • eEBOOK

New
Black Male Violence in Perspective
Toward Afrocentric Intervention
By P. Tony Jackson, Skyline College

“Through personal 
experiences and insights, 
and drawing on scientific 
literature, Dr. Jackson weaves 
a compelling and informative 
narrative that gives voice 
to the frustration, rage, and 
suffering of the Black male. 
This important account of 
the Black male experience 
with violence makes us 

rethink the causes and impact of violence in the Black 
community.” —Lawford L. Goddard, The Institute for the 
Advanced Study of Black Family Life & Culture, Inc.

2015 • 188 pages
978-0-7391-9163-7 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-9164-4 • $79.99 / £52.95 • eEBOOK

New
Biltong Hunting as a 
Performance of Belonging in 
Post-Apartheid South Africa
By Andre Goodrich, North-West University,  
South Africa

“Goodrich combines 
a sophisticated yet 
comprehensible 
theoretical underpinning 
and a flair for engaging 
ethnographic descriptions 
and observations based 
on grounded fieldwork. 
His monograph provides 
a significant advance in 
understanding how hunting 

mediates the relationships between men and nature 
and its implications for masculinity, identity, and 
simply being human. ”  
—Robert J. Gordon, University of Vermont

2015 • 200 pages
978-0-7391-8858-3 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-8859-0 • $79.99 / £52.95 • eEBOOK

New in Paper
Tourism and Social Change 
in Post-Socialist Zanzibar 
Struggles for Identity, Movement, 
and Civilization
By Akbar Keshodkar, Zayed University

“Keshodkar delivers a 
wonderful anthropological 
volume highlighting Zanzibaris’ 
struggle for identity as the 
country embraces change in 
a postsocialist government 
and economy.… Through 
case study analyses and 
numerous narratives among 
stakeholders, Keshodkar 
points out that with a diverse 

population in Zanzibar, the local landscape has been 
modified and has impacted local constructions 
of belonging, whereby residents feel a sense of 
strangeness…. Highly recommended. ”
—choice

2015 • 202 pages
978-1-4985-2525-1 • $39.99 / £24.95 • Paper
978-0-7391-7543-9 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth (2014)
978-0-7391-7544-6 • $39.99 / £24.95 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739193297
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739191637
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739188583
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498525251
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739193297
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739191637
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739188583
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739188583
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739188583
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498525251
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498525251


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 25

Culture and Migration

The Moral Discourse of 
Health in Modern Cairo
Persons, Bodies, and Organs
By Mohammed Tabishat, American  
University, Cairo

“Tabishat has made a 
valuable contribution to our 
understanding of everyday 
health problems of Cairo’s 
poorer classes. Most 
interesting is his account 
of the Islamic concept of 
al-nafs that people employ 
to address what biomedicine 
identifies as either ‘physical’ 
or ‘psychological’ illness and 

as its social, political, and economic causes. Strongly 
recommended.”  
—Talal Asad, The City University of New York

2014 • 202 pages
978-0-7391-7979-6 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-7980-2 • $79.99 / £52.95 • eEBOOK

New
African Immersion
American College Students in Cameroon
By Julius A. Amin, University of Dayton

“Education for global 
citizenship and experiential 
learning are trumpeted 
as the defining goals of a 
college education, making 
self-evident the value of 
study abroad programs as 
part of the undergraduate 
experience. Based on a 
detailed study of University 
of Dayton’s study abroad 

programme in Cameroon, Amin provides a nuanced 
and honest analysis of the benefits and challenges of 
study abroad programs.”  
—Dickson Eyoh, University of Toronto

2015 • 266 pages
978-1-4985-0237-5 • $90.00 / £60.00 • Cloth
978-1-4985-0238-2 • $89.99 / £60.00 • eEBOOK

New
Academic Freedom in a 
Democratic South Africa
Essays and Interviews on Higher 
Education and the Humanities
By John Higgins, University of Cape Town

“Taking up a perspective that 
is defiantly located ‘offshore,’ 
Higgins shows in brilliant 
and intriguing detail how the 
humanities in post-apartheid 
South Africa have suffered 
both from American-style 
corporate instrumentalism 
and from what he calls 
‘applied nationalism’ and 
how much democracy stands 

to lose thereby.” —Bruce Robbins, Columbia University

Bucknell University Press
2015 • 272 pages
978-1-61148-598-1 • $46.99 / £31.95 • Paper
978-1-61148-599-8 • $46.99 / £31.95 • eEBOOK

No rights: South Africa

New
Class Formations and Inequality 
Structures in Contemporary 
African Migration
Evidence from Ghana
By John A. Arthur, University of Minnesota, Duluth

 “Highly readable analysis 
of how class impacts 
the processes of African 
migration to the US and in 
turn, contemporary African 
and American societies. 
Focusing primarily on Ghana 
and Ghanaian immigrants, 
the book explores how 
inequality and class status 
differentiate immigrant 
experiences and economic 

and political change in a transnational context.” 
 —Rachel Jean-Baptiste, University of Chicago

Series: African Migration and Diaspora Series
2015 • 296 pages
978-1-4985-0383-9 • $95.00 / £65.00 • Cloth
978-1-4985-0384-6 • $94.99 / £65.00 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739179796
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498502375
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781611485981
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498503839
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739179796
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739179796
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498502375
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781611485981
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781611485981
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498503839
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498503839
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498503839


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 26

Culture and Migration

New in Paper
Engaging the Diaspora
Migration and African Families
Edited by Pauline Ada Uwakweh, Jerono P. Rotich 
and Comfort O. Okpala, all North Carolina A&T 
State University

“This timely addition to 
the growing literature on 
migration studies examines 
experiences of Africans in 
the diaspora. The first part 
focuses on the intersecting 
forces that have shaped 
the African immigrant 
experience, while the second 
part focuses on adaptive 
experiences.… Highly 
recommended.”
—choice

Series: The Africana Experience and Critical Leader-
ship Studies
2015 • 208 pages 
978-1-4985-1548-1 • $39.99 / £24.95 • Paper
978-0-7391-7973-4 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth (2014)
978-0-7391-7974-1 • $39.99 / £24.95 • eEBOOK

Africans in Global Migration
Searching for Promised Lands
Edited by John A. Arthur, University of Minnesota, 
Duluth, Joseph Takougang, University of Cincinnati, 
and Thomas Owusu, William Paterson University

“A truly comprehensive and 
in-depth book on Africa’s 
new diaspora in the context 
of postcolonialism and 
globalization. This volume 
contains excellent studies on 
complex African national and 
transnational networks in a 
globalized world.”” —Olufemi 
Vaughan, Bowdoin College

2014 • 348 pages
978-0-7391-9800-1 • $44.99 / £29.95 • Paper
978-0-7391-7406-7 • $100.00 / £70.00 • Cloth (2012)
978-0-7391-7407-4 • $44.99 / £29.95 • eEBOOK

New
African Diaspora in the Cultures 
of Latin America, the Caribbean, 
and the United States
Edited by Persephone Braham, University of 
Delaware

The examples of diasporic 
cultural production explored 
in this volume reflect on 
loss and dispersal, but they 
also constitute expansive 
and dynamic intellectual 
and artistic production, 
neither wholly African nor 
wholly American (in the 
hemispheric sense), whose 
resonance deeply inflects all 

of the Americas. Braham calls for multidisciplinary, 
collaborative, and complex approaches to the subject 
of the African diaspora. 

University of Delaware Press
2015 • 228 pages
978-1-61149-537-9 • $70.00 / £47.95 • Cloth
978-1-61149-538-6 • $69.99 / £47.95 • eEBOOK

Cameroonian Immigrants 
in the United States
Between the Homeland and the Diaspora
By Joseph Takougang, University of Cincinnati

“This book offers a lucid 
and engaging insight into 
Cameroonian migration and 
the formation of its diasporas. 
Carefully crafted, each 
chapter speaks with clarity 
about how, after decades 
of political and economic 
stability, Cameroonians are 
now looking to the United 
States to fulfill their economic 
aspirations.”  

—John A. Arthur, University of Minnesota, Duluth

2014 • 166 pages
978-0-7391-8693-0 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Cloth
978-0-7391-8694-7 • $79.99 / £52.95 • eEBOOK

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498515481
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739198001
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781611495379
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739186930
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781498515481
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739198001
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781611495379
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781611495379
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9781611495379
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739186930
http://rowman.com/ISBN/9780739186930


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 27

Title Index

A
Academic Freedom in a Democratic  
   South Africa  ...................................  25
Africa in the New World Order  .....  9
Africa: What It Gave Me, What  
   It Took from Me  ............................  13
Africa’s Social Cleavages and  
   Democratization  ............................  4
African Democracy and  
   Development  ...................................  8
African Diaspora in the Cultures of  
   Latin America, the Caribbean,  
   and the United States  ..................  26
African Immersion  ...........................  25
African Personality and Spirituality   19
African Truth Commissions  
   and Transitional Justice  ................  13
Africans in Global Migration ..........  26
Algerian War in French-Language  
   Comics, The   ..................................  15
Anglophone-Cameroon Literature   18
Applying Anthropology to  
   Gender-Based Violence  ...............  22

B
Biltong Hunting as a Performance of 
Belonging in Post-Apartheid  
   South Africa  ...................................  24
Black Male Violence in Perspective   24

C
Cameroonian Immigrants in  
   the United States  .........................  26
China and North Africa since  
   World War II  ....................................  9
Class Formations and Inequality  
   Structures in Contemporary  
   African Migration  ..........................  25
Concepts of Cabralism  ...................  20
Critical Approaches to African  
   Cinema Discourse  .......................  18

D
Democratic Contestation on  
   the Margins  ......................................  5
Dialogic Nation of Cape Verde,  
   The   ..................................................  16
Dialogues across Diasporas  ...........  17

E
Effects of Globalization in  
   Latin America, Africa, and Asia,  
   The  .....................................................  8
Engaging the Diaspora  ....................  26
Essentials of Money, Banking and Financial 
Institutions  ...........................................  7
Examining Human Rights Issues  
   and the Democracy Project  
   in Sub-Saharan Africa  ...................  11
Exploring an African Civil Society  ..  4

F
Facing South to Africa  .....................  20
Frantz Fanon, My Brother  ..............  14

G
Gender and Power Relations  
   in Nigeria ........................................  23
Gender, Race, and Sudan’s  
   Exile Politics  ..................................  21
Ghana Armed Forces in Lebanon  
   and Liberia Peace Operations  .....  6
Globalization, Gender, and Media  .  22
Grounding Leadership Ethics  
   in African Diaspora and  
   Election Rights  ..............................  11

H
Healthcare Management Strategy,  
   Communication, and Development  
   Challenges and Solutions in  
   Developing Countries  .................  11
Hip Hop and Social Change  
   in Africa  ..........................................  24
Human Security and Sierra  
   Leone’s Post-Conflict  
   Development  .................................  10

I
Imagining the United States of Africa   7
Impact of Emerging Economies  
   on Global Energy and the  
   Environment , The   .........................  7
Indigenous Conflict Management  
   Strategies in West Africa  ...............  6
Institutionalizing Gender Equality   22
Isabelle Eberhardt and North Africa   16

K
Kenya at a Crossroads  ....................  12
Kuma Malinke Historiography  .......  14

L
Legacies of Socialist Solidarity .......  10
Literary Crossroads  ........................  17
Literary Expressions of  
   African Spirituality  ........................  17
Lyrical Nationalism in  
   Post-Apartheid Namibia  .............  19

M
Mau Mau Crucible of War ..............  12
Mission, Science, and Race  
   in South Africa ...............................  12
Missionary Families Find a  
   Sense of Place and Identity  ........  13
Moral Discourse of Health  
   in Modern Cairo, The   .................  25
Moroccan Immigrant  
   Women in Spain  ............................  23
Moroccan Women, Activists,  
   and Gender Politics  .....................  23

N
Narrative Mediterranean, The   ......  16
Nationalism and Intra-State  
   Conflicts in the Postcolonial  
   World  ................................................  6
Nationalist African Cinema  ............  18
Nature of Christianity in  
   Northern Tanzania, The  ...............  19
Negritude Movement, The  .............  13

O
Ousmane Sembene and  
   the Politics of Culture  .................  15

P
Paradoxes of History and  
   Memory in Post-Colonial  
   Sierra Leone, The  .........................  14
Political Philosophy of Chief  
   Obafemi Awolowo, The  .................  5
Practical Guide to French  
   Harki Literature, A   ......................  18
Private Anti-Piracy Navies  ................  5
Proclivity to Genocide  ....................  10

R
Rastafari Reasoning and the  
   RastaWoman  .................................  20
Resilience in South Sudanese  
   Women  ...........................................  23

S
Sharia or Shura  .................................  11
Survival of the Historically  
   Black Colleges and Universities   14

T
Tourism and Social Change in  
   Post-Socialist Zanzibar  ...............  24
Transatlantic Feminisms  ..................  21
Traveling Texts and the Work  
   of Afro-Japanese Cultural  
   Production  .....................................  16
Trials and Tribulations of  
   International Prosecution  .............  8

U
U.S.–Africa Relations  .........................  9
Unraveling and Reweaving  
   Sacred Canon in Africana  
   Womanhood  ..................................  21

V
Violent Beginnings ............................  17

W
Who Must Die in Rwanda’s  
   Genocide?  ........................................  4
Wisdom and Initiation in Gabon  ..  20
Writing through the Visual  
   and Virtual   .....................................  15

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 28

Author Index

A
Abegunrin, Olayiwola  ....................  5, 9
Achankeng, Fonkem  ...........................  6
Adjei, Joseph Kingsley ........................  6
Ako-Nai, Ronke I.  .............................  23
Ali, Nada Mustafa  .............................  21
Alidou, Oussiena  ..............................  15
Amenga-Etego, Rose Mary  .............  21
Amin, Julius A.  ....................................  25
Ampofo, Akosua Adomako  .............  21
Andoh, Samuel K.  ...............................  7
Aqertit, Kenza  ...................................  23
Arthur, John A.  ............................. 25, 26
Asante, Molefi Kete  .........................  20

B
Bagley, Bruce M.  ..................................  7
Barnes, James F.  .................................  20
Benjamin, Jesse J.  .................................  6
Benson, John S.  ..................................  13
Bongila, Jean-Pierre K.  .....................  11
Braham, Persephone  ........................  26
Bridges, William H.  ...........................  16

C
Carey, Henry F.  ....................................  8
Chouiten, Lynda ................................  16
Christensen, Jeanne  .........................  20
Clark, Msia Kibona  ...........................  24
Cornyetz, Nina  .................................  16

D
Diala-Ogamba, Blessing  ...................  17
Doh, Emmanuel Fru  .........................  18

E
Ephirim-Donkor, Anthony  ..............  19
Esposito, Claudia  ..............................  16

F
Fanon, Joby .........................................  14
Fofana, Amadou T.  .............................  15
Fort, Edward  ......................................  14

G
Gabay, Clive  .........................................  4
Githuku, Nicholas K.  ........................  12
Goodrich, Andre  ...............................  24
Gradskova, Yulia  ................................  22

H
Haldane, Hillary J.  .............................  22
Haugh, Wendi A.  ................................  19
Higgins, John  ......................................  25
Howell, Jennifer  ................................  15

I
Irogbe, Kema  .......................................  8

J
Jackson, P. Tony  ..................................  24

K
Kai, Nubia  ..........................................  14
Kassab, Hanna S.  .................................  7
Keshodkar, Akbar  .............................  24
Kimemia, Douglas  ..............................  4
Knight-Santos, Lucie  ........................  17
Koster, Mickie Mwanzia  ..................  24
Kotia, Emmanuel Wekem  ..................  6

L
Larrier, Renée  ....................................  15
Levin, John-Clark  ................................  5
Lundy, Brandon D.  ..............................  6

M
Mahmud, Sakah Saidu  ......................  11
Marsh-Lockett, Carol P.  ...................  17
Matti, Stephanie  ..................................  5
Metelits, Claire  ....................................  5
Mitchell, Stacey M.  ..............................  8
Moser, Keith  ......................................  18
Moulioukova, Dina  .............................  7
Müller, Tanja R.  ...................................  10
Munson, Robert B.  ...........................  19

N
Nethery, Daniel  ................................  14
Ngwainmbi, Emmanuel K.  ...............  11
Niang, Sada  ........................................  18

O
Ojukutu-Macauley, Sylvia  ................  14
Okoye, Grace O.  ..............................  10
Okpala, Comfort O.  .........................  26
Olimat, Muhamad S.  ...........................  9
Ondo, Bonaventure Mvé .................  20
Owusu, Thomas  ................................  26

P
Parikka, Tuija  ......................................  22
Perry, John  ..........................................  13
Pham, T. Thao Ph.D  ...........................  23
Pitney, John J. Jr.  ...................................  5

R
Rabaka, Reiland  ........................... 13, 20
Rashid, Ismail  .....................................  14
Rego, Márcia  ......................................  16
Rodriguez, Cheryl R.  ........................  21
Rohrleitner, Marion ..........................  17
Ross, Rosetta E.  ................................  21
Rotich, Jerono P.  ................................  26
Ryan, Sarah E.  ....................................  17

S
Sandberg, Eve  ....................................  23
Sanders, Sara  .....................................  22
Sara, Abdullahi  ...................................  12
Sayndee, T. Debey  .............................  13
Simpson, Dick  .....................................  8
Sinema, Kyrsten  ..................................  4
Snedegar, Keith  .................................  12
Sykes, Elaine  .......................................  17

T
Tabishat, Mohammed  .......................  25
Takougang, Joseph  ............................  26
Tsikata, Dzodzi  .................................  21

U
Udogu, E. Ike  ..................................  7, 11
Ukadike, Nwachukwu Frank  ..........  18
Uwakweh, Pauline Ada  ....................  26

V
Veney, Cassandra Rachel ...............  8, 9
Vetinde, Lifongo J.  .............................  15
von Eckenbrecher, Margarethe  ......  13

W
Wanga-Odhiambo, Godriver  .........  23
West, Elizabeth J.  ..............................  17
Wiafe-Amoako, Francis  ...................  10
Wies, Jennifer R.  ...............................  22

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 29

ABOUT LEXINGTON BOOKS’ AFRICAN STUDIES PROGRAM

Founded in 1970, Lexington Books now serves as Rowman & Littlefield’s imprint for 
publishing specialized new works by established and emerging scholars, with a critically 
acclaimed list of high-quality academic works that make a significant contribution to 
today’s scholarship. At a time when many publishers are cutting back on publishing 
monographs and edited collections, Lexington Books is dramatically expanding its 
program, including its list in African Studies.

https://rowman.com/Lexington
EDITORIAL SUBMISSIONS

Lexington Books is currently reviewing new manuscript proposals in African Studies. To submit 
a proposal for consideration, please send a prospectus, a detailed table of contents, one or two 
sample chapters, and your curriculum vitae.  If you are proposing a contributed volume, please 
include titles/affiliations for each of the contributors, and we would accept chapter abstracts in lieu 
of sample chapters. Please do not send your entire manuscript. An acquisitions editor will contact 
you to request additional materials. The prospectus should include the following:  

 
1.  A description of the book, what makes it unique, and why you are qualified to write it. 
 
2.  A description of your target audience (undergraduate or graduate students? 
    scholars? professionals?). 
 
3.  An analysis of competing or similar books (including publishers and dates). 
 
4.  A list of courses in which your book might be used as a text or supplementary text. 
 
5.  An indication of whether any part of your manuscript has been published previously,  
  and if it is a doctoral dissertation, what changes you are proposing to prepare  
 it for publication. 
 
6.  The length of the manuscript in 12-point type on double-spaced 8 1/2” by 11” pages. 
 
7.  If the manuscript is not complete, an estimation of when it will be finished. 

 
8.  An indication of whether the manuscript is under consideration by other publishers.

Please email your proposal to:
ktafelski@Rowman.com or LexingtonBooks@Rowman.com

or mail it to:
Lexington Books
Kathryn Tafelski, African Studies Editor
4501 Forbes Boulevard, Suite 200
Lanham, MD 20706

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
https://rowman.com/Lexington
mailto:ktafelski@Rowman.com


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 30

International Sales Reps

DISTRIBUTION

NBN International
10 Thornbury Road
Plymouth PL6 7PP
UK
T +44 1752 202301
E orders@nbninternational.com

ROWMAN & LITTLEFIELD 
INTERNATIONAL SALES

Rowman & Littlefield International
Unit A, Whitacre Mews
26-34 Stannary Street
London SE11 4AB
UK

Jennifer Cima, Head of Sales – 
UK & Export
T +44 1752 202374
E jcima@rowman.com

AGENTS AND 
REPRESENTATIVES

United Kingdom
Jim Chalmers, Managing Director
Quantum Publishing Solutions Ltd.
2 Cheviot Road
Paisley PA2 8AN
UK
T +44 7710 511946
E QuantumJim@BTInternet.com
 
Europe
Andrew Durnell
Durnell Marketing Ltd.
2 Linden Close
Tunbridge Wells TN4 8HH
UK
T +44 1892 544272
E Orders@durnell.co.uk
 
Australia, New Zealand and 
Papua New Guinea
Co Info Pty Ltd 
200A Rooks Road 
Vermont, VIC 3133 
Australia 
T +613 9210 7777  
E books@coinfo.com.au
Japan
United Publishers Service Ltd.
1-32-5 Higashi-shinagawa 
Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002
Japan 
T +81 3 5479 7251 
E info@ups.co.jp
 

Hong Kong, Taiwan, China, and 
Philippines
Asia Publishers Service Limited 
17/F Gee Chang Hong Centre
65 Wong Chuk Hang Road
Aberdeen
Hong Kong
T +852 2553 9289 
E aps_hk@asiapubs.com.hk
 
Korea
Wise Book Solutions
#101-1607 Daewoo Freshia
279-50 Sungsoo-Dong 2Ga, 
Sungdong-Ku
Seoul, 133-832
Korea
T +822 499 4301
E sunnycheong88@naver.com
 
Singapore, Malaysia, Indonesia, 
Thailand, Brunel, Vietnam, 
Cambodia, and Laos
APD Singapore Pte Ltd. 
52 Genting Lane #06-05
Ruby Land Complex 1
Singapore 349560
T +65 6749 3351
E apdacad@apdsing.com
 
Middle East & North Africa
Avicenna Partnership Ltd.
PO Box 501
Witney 
Oxfordshire OX28 9JL
UK

Bill Kennedy  (Egypt, Lebanon, UAE, 
Bahrain, Oman, Qatar, Iraq, Iran, 
Libya, Saudi Arabia, Sudan, Yemen)
T +44 7802 244457
E bill.kennedy@btinternet.com

Claire de Gruchy  (Algeria, Jordan, 
Morocco, Palestine, Tunisia, Turkey)
T +44 7771 887843
E claire_degruchy@yahoo.co.uk
 
India, Bangladesh, Nepal, 
Bhutan, and Sri Lanka
Overleaf
B - 519 A, Sushant Lok I
Lower Ground Floor
Gurgaon - 122002
Haryana
India
T + 91 9999797190
E overleaf@vsnl.net

Pakistan
Tahir Lodhi
Publishers’ Representatives
14-G Canalberg HS
Multan Road
Lahore 53700
Pakistan
T +92 42 35292168
E tahirlodhi@gmail.com

Central America, South 
America, Mexico, Puerto Rico, 
and the Caribbean
Cranbury International LLC
7 Clarendon Ave. Suite 2
Montpelier, VT 05602
USA
T +1 802 223 6565
E inquiries@cranburyinternational.
com

South Africa, Namibia, 
Botswana, Lesotho, Swaziland, 
and Zimbabwe
Juta and Company Ltd.
1st  Floor, Sunclare Building
21 Dreyer Street
Claremont, 7708
Cape Town
South Africa
T +27 21 659 2300
E orders@juta.co.za

Rest of Africa
Jennifer Cima, Head of Sales – UK 
& Export
T +44 1752 202374
E jcima@rowman.com

RIGHTS AND PERMISSIONS

Clare Cox, Director, Rights & 
Permissions
T +1 (212) 529-3888 ext. 308
E ccox@rowman.com

Patricia Zline, Permissions 
Coordinator
T +1 301-459-3366 ext. 5420
E pzline@rowman.com

World Rights are available for all titles featured in this catalog unless otherwise  
noted at the end of a book’s listing.

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
mailto:books@coinfo.com.au
mailto:tahirlodhi@gmail.com


Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 Lexington Books • www.rowman.com/Lexington • Phone: (800) 462-6420   Fax: (800) 338-4550 31

Promo Code 8F15AF • Order Form

SUBTOTAL

Save 30% using promo code: 8F15AF

CA, CO, CT, IL, MD, ME, NY, OH, PA, TN, and TX  

residents add applicable sales tax 

Canada residents: Add all applicable Canadian taxes

Postage and Handling Charges will be applied.
Call Customer Service for pricing

TOTAL

•    All orders from individuals must be prepaid.

•   Prices subject to change without notice.

•   All billing and payments in U.S. dollars.

•   Order directly from R&L or any       
 wholesaler/jobber.

•   World Rights are available for all titles featured  
 in this catalog unless otherwise noted at the end of a  
 book’s listing.

   ISBN               TITLE         PRICE        QTY       COST

Payment Method
Please check one:  Visa  MasterCard         AmEx

Card #__________________________________________________________________________

Exp. Date ______________           Signature _____________________________________________

1-800-462-6420 (Local: 717-794-3800)
1-800-338-4550 (Local: 717-794-3803)
orders@rowman.com
www.rowman.com
Rowman & Littlefield
P.O. Box 191 • Blue Ridge Summit, PA 17214
                                 

CALL US TOLL-FREE AT: 
FAX US AT:

E-MAIL:
GO TO: 

DETACH & RETURN TO:

Name ___________________________________________________________________

Institution ________________________________________________________________

Department ______________________________________________________________

Address _________________________________________________________________

City _____________________________________ State________ Zip Code __________

Phone ( ______ ) ________________________ Fax ( ______ ) ______________________

E-mail ___________________________________________________________________

Check here to receive our quarterly e-newsletter Federal ID # 521164576

Become a fan of Rowman & Littlefield on Facebook®

Follow @RLPGBooks on Twitter

Sign up for our Area e-newsletter to stay abreast of  
new releases and exclusive sales at www.rowman.com

Save 30% on all books inside when you use Promo Code 8F15AF by December 30, 2015

http://www.rowman.com/Lexington
http://www.rowman.com/Lexington



